at the offices of the Chief Executive, Council Offices, Harrogate HG1 2SG, between the hours of 9 a.m. and 4.30 p.m. on Mondays to Fridays inclusive.

Objections to the Order, which must be in writing and specify the grounds thereof, should be sent to the Chief Executive of the Council, of the Borough of Harrogate, Council Offices, Harrogate HG1 2SG, not later than 18th January 1981.

J. V. Lovell. Chief Executive

Council Offices, Harrogate HG1 2SG. 19th December 1980.

(051)

NORTH YORKSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL

The Council of the County of North Yorkshire (Scarborough) (Off-Street Parking Places) (No. 2) (Amendment No. 8) Order 198.

Notice is hereby given that the Council of the Borough of Harrogate as agents and with the consent of the North Yorkshire County Council propose to make an Order under section 31(1) and 84D(1) of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1967, as amended by Part IX of the Transport Act 1968, Schedule 19 to the Local Government Act 1972 and Schedule 6 to the Local Government Act 1974, further amending the Knaresborough (Off-Street Parking Places) (No. 2) Order 1973.

The effect of the Order will be to increase the charges payable at the Conyngham Hall and Waterside Car Parks, Knaresborough, for motor cars/vehicles from 50p to 60p per entry, to increase the charges payable by motor coaches at the Conyngham Hall Car Park, Knaresborough, from 50p to 60p per entry and to charge at both car parks at the rate of 30p per entry for motor-cycles.

A copy of the Order as drafted and of the Knaresborough (Off-Street Parking Places) (No. 2) Order 1973, as amended, together with maps showing the location of the Conyngham Hall and Waterside Car Parks affected by the Order and a copy of the statement setting out the Council's reasons for proposing to make the Order, may be inspected at the offices of the Chief Executive, Council Offices, Harrogate HG1 2SG, between the hours of 9 a.m. and 4.30 p.m. on Mondays to Fridays inclusive.

Objections to the Order which must be in writing and specify the grounds thereof, should be sent to the Chief Executive of the Council of the Borough of Harrogate, Council Offices, Harrogate HG1 2SG, not later than 18th January 1981.

J. V. Lovell, Chief Executive

Council Offices, Harrogate HG1 2SG. 19th December 1980.

(050)

NORTH YORKSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL

The Council of the County of North Yorkshire (York Place, Knaresborough) (Off-Street Parking Places) (Amendment No. 2) Order 198.

Notice is hereby given that the Council of the Borough of Harrogate, as agents and with the consent of the North Yorkshire County Council, propose to make an Order under section 31(1) and 84D(1) of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1967, as amended by Part IX of the Transport Act 1968, Schedule 19 to the Local Government Act 1972 and Schedule 6 to the Local Government Act 1974, further amending the Knaresborough (Off-Street Parking Places) Order 1971.

The effect of the Order is to increase the charge at the York Place Car Park, Knaresborough made on Wednesdays only from 30p per day or part thereof to 40p per day or part thereof.

A copy of the Order as drafted and of the Knaresborough (Off-Street Parking Places) Order 1971, as amended together with a copy of the map showing the car park in question and a copy of the statement setting out the Council's reasons for proposing to make the Order, may be inspected at the office of the Chief Executive, Council Offices, Harrogate HG1 2SG, between the hours of 9 a.m. and 4.30 p.m. on Mondays to Fridays inclusive.

Objections to the Order which must be in writing and specify the grounds thereof should be sent to the Chief

Executive of the Council of the Borough of Harrogate, Council Offices, Harrogate HG1 2SG, not later than 18th January 1981.

J. V. Lovell, Chief Executive

Council Offices, Harrogate HG1 2SG. 19th December 1980.

(049)

NORTH YORKSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL

The Council of the County of North Yorkshire (Harrogate) (Off-Street Parking Places) (Amendment No. 10) Order 198 (Union Street).

Notice is hereby given that the Council of the Borough of Harrogate, as agents and with the consent of the North Yorkshire County Council, propose to make an Order under section 31 (1) and 84D (1) of the Road Traffic Regulation Act, 1967 as amended by Part IX of the Transport Act 1968, Schedule 19 to the Local Government Act 1972 and Schedule 6 to the Local Government Act 1974, further amending the (Harrogate) (Off-Street Parking Places) Order 1963.

The effect of the Order will be in respect of short-stay car parking at the Multi-Storey Car Park, Union Street, Harrogate, to increase the charge payable from 25p for the first 2 hour period or part thereof to 30p, to charge at the rate of 50p per entry for any period exceeding 2 hours and not exceeding 3 hours and to charge an additional 20p per hour or part thereof for any period in excess of 3 hours.

A copy of the Order as drafted and of the Harrogate (Off-Street Parking Places) Order 1963, as amended, together with a map showing the location of the Multi-Storey Car Park, Union Street, Harrogate, affected by the Order and a copy of the statement setting out the Council's reasons for proposing to make the Order may be inspected at the offices of the Chief Executive, Council Offices, Harrogate HG1 2SG, between the hours of 9 a.m. and 4.30 p.m. on Mondays to Fridays inclusive.

Objections to the Order which must be in writing and specify the grounds thereof should be sent to the Chief Executive of the Council of the Borough of Harrogate, Council Offices, Harrogate, HG1 2SG, not later than 18th January 1981.

J. V. Lovell, Chief Executive

Council Offices, Harrogate HG1 2SG. 19th December 1980.

(053)

NORTH YORKSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL

The Council of the County of North Yorkshire (Harrogate) (Tower Street Off-Street Parking Places) (Amendment No. 7) Order 198.

Notice is hereby given that the Council of the Borough of Harrogate, as agents and with the consent of the North Yorkshire County Council, propose to make an Order under section 31 (1) and 84D (1) of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1967, as amended by Part IX of the Transport Act 1968, Schedule 19 to the Local Government Act 1972 and Schedule 6 to the Local Government Act 1974, further amending the Harrogate (Tower Street Off-Street Parking Places) Order 1975.

The effect of the Order will be to increase charges payable on Levels 1-6 of the Tower Street Multi-Storey Car Park from 15p per entry to 20p per entry and from £2.50 per calendar month for season ticket holders to £3.25 per calendar month for season ticket holders.

A copy of the Order as drafted and of the Harrogate (Tower Street Off-Street Parking Places) Order 1975 as amended together with maps showing the location of Tower Street Multy-Storey Car Park affected by the Order and a copy of the statement setting out the Council's reasons for proposing to make the Order may be inspected at the offices of the Chief Executive, Council Offices, Harrogate HG1 2SG, between the hours of 9 a.m. and 4.30 p.m. on Mondays to Fridays inclusive.

Objections to the Order which must be in writing and specify the grounds thereof should be sent to the Chief